March 13, 2008
DAC121C081/ DAC121C085
12-Bit Micro Power Digital-to-Analog Converter with an
I2C-Compatible Interface
General Description
The DAC121C081 is a 12-bit, single channel, voltage-output
digital-to-analog converter (DAC) that operates from a +2.7V
to 5.5V supply. The output amplifier allows rail-to-rail output

Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Ordering Information
Order Code Temperature Range Package Top Mark
DAC121C081CIMK −40°C ≤ TA ≤ +125°C TSOT X84C
DAC121C081CIMKX −40°C ≤ TA ≤ +125°C TSOT Tape-and-Reel X84C
DAC121C081CISD −40°C ≤ TA ≤ +125°C LLP X87
DAC121C081CISDX −40°C ≤ TA ≤ +125°C LLP Tape-and-Reel X87
DAC121C085CIMM −40°C ≤ TA ≤ +125°C MSOP X90C
DAC121C085CIMMX −40°C ≤ TA ≤ +125°C MSOP Tape-and-Reel X90C
DAC121C08XEB  Evaluation Board
Block Diagram
30004903
www.national.com 2
D